# गोंय विद्यापीठ

ताळगाव पठार ४०३२०६ गोंय, भारत

Tel: 8669609021/065 Fax: +91-832-2452889



State Public University since 1985 Recognized by UGC u/s 12-B (Accredited by NAAC with A Grade)

## Goa University

Taleigao Plateau 403206 Goa, India

> Email: <a href="mailto:arpg@unigoa.ac.in">arpg@unigoa.ac.in</a> Website: <a href="mailto:www.unigoa.ac.in">www.unigoa.ac.in</a>

Date: 08/09/2021

#### GU/Acad-PG/Tuition Fees/2021-22/254

#### **NOTIFICATION**

In view of the ongoing pandemic situation and the Directorate of Higher Education Circular No. ACAD/SU-I/Fee/85/2019/2565 dated 09/08/2021, the University has decided to waive-off 50% of the fees (including Tuition fees, Gymkhana, Student Union, ID Card Fee, Student Aid Fund, Laboratory Fee/Computer Fee, Annual Internet Fee, Annual Library Fee and Course Development Fees) for students enrolled for various Ph.D., Post Graduate, Undergraduate and Certificate Programmes offered at the Goa University Campus.

Consequently the following fees structure shall be applicable for the academic year 2021-2022.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Amount (in ₹ )
1.	Tuition Fee (Yearly)	
a)	M.A./M.Com/M.Sc (Mathematics)	₹ 3,103
b)	M. Sc. (Other than Mathematics)	₹ 6,195
c)	M.B.A. / M.B.A. (Financial Services)/ M.B.A. (Integrated- 4th/ 5th Year)	₹ 20,000
d)	M.B.A. (Integrated - 1st, 2nd & 3rd Year)	₹ 5,000
e)	Master of Computer Applications (M.C.A.)	₹ 8,995
f)	Course Development Fees for M.C.A.	₹ 10,143
g)	Post Graduate Diploma in Medical Lab Techniques	₹ 21,417
h)	Master of Library & Information Science (M.LI.Sc.)	₹ 6,000
i)	Bachelor of Library & Information Science (B.LI.Sc.)	₹ 5,000
j)	B.A.(French & Portuguese)	₹ 845
k)	Certificate Course	₹ 2,100
l)	M.Phil (other than Sciences)	₹ 6,195
m)	M.Phil (for Sciences)	₹ 6,990
n)	Ph.D.	₹ 6,078
0)	Ph.D. Administrative Fees	₹ 12,130

2.	Registration/ Enrollment Fee	
a)	Goa University Students	₹ 600
b)	Other University students	₹ 3,500
3.	Gymkhana, Student Union, ID Card Fee	₹ 260
4.	Student Aid Fund	₹ 75
5.	Laboratory Fee/Computer Fee	
a)	Applicable for Ph.D. students	₹ 608
b)	Applicable for other than Ph.D. Students	₹ 490
6.	Annual Internet Fee	₹ 275
7.	Annual Library Fee	
a)	Applicable for Ph.D. Students	₹ 608
b)	Applicable for other than Ph.D. Students	₹ 285
8.	Caution Deposit (Refundable)	₹ 2,130

All the Deans of Schools/Faculties and Heads of the University Teaching Departments/ Principals of Affiliated Colleges concerned are requested to bring the above to the notice of the Students.

(Donald A.E. Rodrigues)
Officiating Registrar

To,

a) Deans of the Schools and Faculties

b) All the Heads of the University Teaching Departments

c) All the concerned Principals of Affiliated Colleges/ Research Centre

d) PS to VC

e) PA to R

# गोंय विद्यापीठ

ताळगाव पठार ४०३२०६ गोंय, भारत

Tel: 8669609021/065 Fax: +91-832-2452889



State Public University since 1985 Recognized by UGC u/s 12-B (Accredited by NAAC with A Grade) Goa University

Taleigao Plateau 403206 Goa, India

> Email: <a href="mailto:arpg@unigoa.ac.in">arpg@unigoa.ac.in</a> Website: <a href="mailto:www.unigoa.ac.in">www.unigoa.ac.in</a>

> > Date: 08/09/2021

GU/Academic-PG/Tuition Fees/Install/2021-22/255

Refer Circular No. GU/Acad-PG/Tuition Fees/2021-22/254 dt. 08/09/2021

#### CIRCULAR

Further to the Circular referred above, the University has decided to permit the students to pay their admission and other fees for the academic year 2021-2022 through two installments. The first installment of fees shall be paid through GUMS portal.

A detailed schedule of the break-up of fees to be paid by the student in installment is attached as Annexure I & II.

Deans of Schools/Faculties, Vice-Deans of Schools, Heads of University Teaching Departments are requested to take note of the same and bring the contents of this Circular to the notice of all concerned.

Dodugton (Donald A.E. Rodrigues) Officiating Registrar

To,

- 1. Secretary to Governor (Chancellor of Goa University)
- 2. Director, Directorate of Higher Education
- 3. Deans of Schools/Faculties
- 4. Vice-Deans of Schools
- 5. Heads of University Teaching Departments
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Controller of Examinations
- 8. PS to Vice-Chancellor
- 9. PA to Registrar

## **Annexure I**

## Fee Collection pattern (2021-22) applicable for Students of First year.

	Applicable to Goa University Students						Applicable to Other University Students				
Name of the Programme	Total Fees (Goa University Students)	Fees paid as 'Seat Confirmation Fees'	Balance Fees to be collected	Collection at the time of Enrollment	2nd Installment (due by 10-01-22)	(O <sup>.</sup> Univ	l Fees ther versity lents)	Fees paid as 'Seat Confirmation Fees'	Balance Fees to be collected	Collection at the time of Enrollment (Other University Students)	2nd Installment (due by 10-01-22)
M.A./ M.Com/ M.Sc. Mathematics	7,218	5,000	2,218	1,109	1,109	1	0,118	5,000	5,118	2,560	2,558
M.Sc. (Other than Mathematics)	10,310	5,000	5,310	2,655	2,655	1	3,210	5,000	8,210	4,110	4,100
M.B.A. / M.B.A. (Financial Services)/ M.B.A. (Integrated- 4 <sup>th</sup> & 5 <sup>th</sup> Year)	24,115	5,000	19,115	9,558	9,558	2	7,015	5,000	2,015	11,010	11,005
M.B.A. (Integrated- 1st Year)	9,115	5,000	4,115	2,058	2,058	1	2,015	5,000	7,015	3,510	3,505
M.C.A.	23,253	5,000	18,253	9,127	9,127	2	6,153	5,000	1,153	10,580	10,573
Post Graduate Diploma in Medical Lab. Techniques	25,532	5,000	20,532	10,266	10,266	2	8 <u>,4</u> 32	5,000	3,432	11,720	11,712
M.L.I.Sc.	10,115	5,000	5,115	2,558	2,558	1	3,015	5,000	8,015	4,010	4,005
B.L.I.Sc.	9,115	5,000	4,115	2,058	2,058	1	2,015	5,000	7,015	3,510	3,505
B.A.French / Portuguese	4,960	-	4,960	2,480	2,480		7,860	-	7,860	3,930	3,930

Fee Collection pattern (2021-22) applicable for Students from Second Year onwards applicable to Goa University and Other University Students

Name of the Programme	Total Fees	To be paid by 30- 09-2021	2nd Installment (due by 10-01-22)
M.A./ M.Com/ M.Sc. Mathematics	₹ 4,488	₹ 2,244	₹ 2,244
M.Sc. (Other than Mathematics)	₹ 7,580	₹ 3,790	₹ 3,790
M.B.A. / M.B.A. (Financial Services)/ M.B.A. (Integrated- 4th/ 5th Year)	₹ 21,385	₹ 10,693	₹ 10,693
M.B.A. (Integrated- 2nd/ 3rd Year)	₹ 6,385	₹ 3,193	₹ 3,193
M.C.A.	₹ 20,523	₹ 10,262	₹ 10,262
Post Graduate Diploma in Medical Lab Techniques	₹ 22,802	₹ 11,401	₹ 11,401
M.L.I.Sc.	₹ 7,385	₹ 3,693	₹ 3,693
B.L.I.Sc.	₹ 6,385	₹ 3,193	₹ 3,193
B.A.French / Portuguese	₹ 2,230	₹ 1,115	₹ 1,115

# गोंय विद्यापीठ

ताळगाव पठार ४०३२०६ गोंय, भारत

Tel: 8669609021/065 Fax: +91-832-2452889



State Public University since 1985 Recognized by UGC u/s 12-B (Accredited by NAAC with A Grade) Goa University

Taleigao Plateau 403206 Goa, India

> Email: <a href="mailto:arpg@unigoa.ac.in">arpg@unigoa.ac.in</a> Website: <a href="www.unigoa.ac.in">www.unigoa.ac.in</a>

> > Date: 05/ 10/ 2021

GU/Academic-PG/Tuition Fees/Install/2021-22/319

Refer Circular No. GU/Acad-PG/Tuition Fees/Install/2021-22/255 dt. 08/09/2021

**CORRIGENDUM** 

In partial modification to the Circular referred above, fees applicable for Other University students have been revised for the following programmes and fees applicable for the Second Year have been adjusted as per the Notification No. GU/Academic (Colg.)/Fees/2021/94 dated. 28/05/2021

A revised detailed schedule of the break-up of fees to be paid by the students in installment is attached as Annexure I & II.

Deans of Schools/Faculties, Vice-Deans of Schools, Heads of University Teaching Departments are requested to take note of the same and bring the contents of this Circular to the notice of all concerned.

rof. Radhika S. Naya Officiating Registrar

To,

- 1. Secretary to Governor (Chancellor of Goa University)
- 2. Director, Directorate of Higher Education
- 3. Deans of Schools/Faculties
- 4. Vice-Deans of Schools
- 5. Heads of University Teaching Departments
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Controller of Examinations
- 8. PS to Vice-Chancellor
- 9. PA to Registrar

## **Annexure I**

#### Fee Collection pattern (2021-22) applicable for Students of First year.

	Applicable to Goa University Students					Applicable to Other University Students				
Name of the Programme	Total Fees (Goa University Students)	Fees paid as 'Seat Confirmation Fees'	Balance Fees to be collected	Collection at the time of Enrollment	2nd Installment (due by 10-01-22)	Total Fees (Other University Students)	Fees paid as 'Seat Confirmation Fees'	Balance Fees to be collected	Collection at the time of Enrollment (Other University Students)	2nd Installment (due by 10-01-22)
M.B.A. (Integrated- 1 <sup>st</sup> Year)	9,115	5,000	4,115	2,058	2,058	9,115	5,000	4,115	2,058	2,058
M.C.A.	23,253	5,000	18,253	9,127	9,127	26,153	5,000	21,153	10,580	10,573
B.A. French / Portuguese	4,960	-	4,960	2,480	2,480	4,960	-	4,960	2,480	2,480

Fee Collection pattern (2021-22) applicable for Students from Second Year onwards applicable to Goa University and Other University Students

Name of the Programme	Total Fees	To be paid by 30- 09-2021	2nd Installment (due by 10-01-22)
M.A./ M.Com/ M.Sc. Mathematics	₹ 3,953	₹ 1,709	₹ 2,244
M.Sc. (Other than Mathematics)	₹ 7,045	₹ 3,255	₹ 3,790
M.B.A. / M.B.A. (Financial Services)/ M.B.A. (Integrated- 4th/ 5th Year)	₹ 20,851	₹ 10,158	₹ 10,693
M.B.A. (Integrated- 2nd/ 3rd Year)	₹ 5,851	₹ 2,658	₹ 3,193
M.C.A.	₹ 19,989	₹ 9,727	₹ 10,262
Post Graduate Diploma in Medical Lab Techniques	₹ 22,267	₹ 10,866	₹ 11,401
M.L.I.Sc.	₹ 6,851	₹ 3,158	₹ 3,693
B.L.I.Sc.	₹ 5,851	₹ 2,658	₹ 3,193
B.A.French / Portuguese	₹ 1,695	₹ 580	₹ 1,115